
"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"

"
"

"

"

"

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

""

"

"

" "
"

"

"

21058

21059

21076

21077

21087

21090

21091

21092

21105

21106

21001

21002

21009

2101021011

21022

21023
21024

21030

21031

21032

21033
21034

21042

21053

21147

21153

21154

21110

21114

21118

21119

21120

21123
21124

21125

21126

21127
21128

21140

21141

21143

Kokulo
Saysay
Village

Guleayeapulu

Yarpuah
Faryanpulu

Gbakoita

Kpeteyea

Gbeleyea

Gbotai
Village

Woulowumo

Wanleima

Labelaba

Sobelema

Badazu

Zelemai
Junction

Boyeame

Zeyealakpala

Malawu
Wudeyeazu

Nyalor

Dorzinelor

Wenwuta

Salayea

Voinjama

Zorzor

Lukambeh

Wanhassa

ED 5

Bodah

Yeala

Kpaiyea

Wuomai
Balagwalazu

Salayea
Fassawalazu

Fissibu

Ganglota

Gbonyea

Woulowumo

Borkeza

Kpassagizia

Kpeteyea

Kilewu

Baloma

Zelemai

Ziggida

Zolowo

Zorzor

Wanleima

Warkesu

Sucromu

Tailemai

Bong

Lofa

Nimba

Gbarpolu

Beyan

Ganglota

Telemu
Tinsue

Salayea City

Tailemai
Yarpuah Town

Gbanway
Kpaiyea

Sucromu

Barquelleh
New Town

Kpowansanyea

Kpayaquelleh

Gboyea Gorlu

Zomai

Fassawalazu

Massawo

Baloma

Wuomai

Balagwalazu

Lobobah

Bodah
Borkeza

Wakesu

Kpassagizia

Zelemai

Wozi

Zuwulor

Zolowu

Passama

Zorzor

Yeala

Kilewu

Kalemai

Fissebu

Ziggida

Voter registration centers have been 
allocated to the electoral districts in
which they are situated. Therefore a
person is assigned to the same
electoral district of the center where
he or she registered.
The final voter registration figures are
utilized

NOTE: Administrative unit boundaries shown here
do not represent official endorsement by the
National Elections Commission or the Government
of Liberia. The process for the accurate demarcation
and mapping of administrative units is  currently
on-going. Upon completion of this process, the
Government of Liberia shall release the official
boundaries for all administrative units.

2023-2028
Electoral Period

Lofa
County

Electoral District 5

0 10 205
Kilometers Map Projection: UTM Zone 29N

Datum: WGS 84

Scale: 1:589,190

Ü

Legend

" Voter Registration Center

Locality Hosting VRC

Other Locality

International Boundary

County Boundary

Electoral District Boundary

GeoAdmin 2 Boundary

Amalgamated Area Boundary

Ocean

Guinea

Data Sources:
2023 Voter Registration - National Elections Commission
2023 Configuration of Voter Registration Centers - National Elections Commission
2022 Administrative Boundary & Locality Verification Exercise with Local Authority - NEC, MIA, LISGIS & LLA
2020-2021 National Geographic Planning - LIberia Institute of Statistics & Geo-Information Services (LISGIS)

Generated by the Delimitation System 
National Elections Commission GIS Section
Production Date: 28 July 2023

VRC Code Center Name
Total 

Registrants
21001 Balagwalazu Public School              885 
21002 Morris T. Zaza Public School              213 
21009 Bodah Town Hall              488 
21010 Borkeza Public School           1,050 
21011 Alahage Musa Sheriff Arabic School              991 
21022 Fassawalazu Public School              441 
21023 Fissibu Town Hall           1,497 
21024 Fissibu Sumo Kota School Building              817 
21030 Ganglota Public School           1,058 
21031 Beyan Town Public School              944 
21032 Gbarline Molley Public School              663 
21033 Gorlu Public School           1,430 
21034 Gbonyea Public School              939 
21042 Kilewu Public School              510 
21053 Kpaiyea Public School           1,277 
21058 Kpassagizia Public School           1,008 
21059 Barquelleh New Town School              382 
21076 Salayea Public School           2,260 

21077
Tinsue Sharon Christa Memorial 
School

             751 

21087 Sucromu Public School           1,751 
21090 Tailemai Public School              821 
21091 Gbanway Public School              624 
21092 Yarpuah Public School           1,180 
21105 Lobobah Town Hall              266 
21106 Warkesu Public School              614 
21110 Wuomai Public School              645 
21114 Yeala Public School           1,789 
21118 Zelemai Public School              795 
21119 Wozi Public School              364 
21120 Ziggida Public School           1,205 
21123 Zolowu Town Hall           1,080 
21124 Zolowu Public School              873 
21125 Zorzor Central High School           1,472 
21126 Kpowansanyea Public School              345 
21127 Zorzor Luthren Mission High School           1,171 
21128 Zorzor Central Market           1,830 
21140 Kalemai Public School              466 
21141 Telemu Public School              765 
21143 Zomai Public School              346 
21147 Zuwolor Public School              978 
21153 Passama Public School              444 
21154 Massawo Zayzay Public School              480 

37,908

Voter Registration Centers

Total Registrants


