

Lofa County **Electoral District 5**

2023-2028 **Electoral Period**

Voter Registration Centers		
VRC Code	Center Name	Total
		Registrants
21001	Balagwalazu Public School	885
21002	Morris T. Zaza Public School	213
21009	Bodah Town Hall	488
21010	Borkeza Public School	1,050
21011	Alahage Musa Sheriff Arabic School	991
21022	Fassawalazu Public School	441
21023	Fissibu Town Hall	1,497
21024	Fissibu Sumo Kota School Building	817
21030	Ganglota Public School	1,058
21031	Beyan Town Public School	944
21032	Gbarline Molley Public School	663
21033	Gorlu Public School	1,430
21034	Gbonyea Public School	939
21042	Kilewu Public School	510
21053	Kpaiyea Public School	1,277
21058	Kpassagizia Public School	1,008
21059	Barquelleh New Town School	382
21076	Salayea Public School	2,260
21077	Tinsue Sharon Christa Memorial	751
	School	
21087	Sucromu Public School	1,751
21090	Tailemai Public School	821
21091	Gbanway Public School	624
21092	Yarpuah Public School	1,180
21105	Lobobah Town Hall	266
21106	Warkesu Public School	614
21110	Wuomai Public School	645
21114	Yeala Public School	1,789
21118	Zelemai Public School	795
21119	Wozi Public School	364
21120	Ziggida Public School	1,205
21123	Zolowu Town Hall	1,080
21124	Zolowu Public School	873
21125	Zorzor Central High School	1,472
21126	Kpowansanyea Public School	345
21127	Zorzor Luthren Mission High School	1,171
21128	Zorzor Central Market	1,830
21140	Kalemai Public School	466
21141	Telemu Public School	765
21143	Zomai Public School	346
21147	Zuwolor Public School	978
21153	Passama Public School	444
21154 Massawo Zayzay Public School 48 Total Registrants 37,90		
	37,908	

NOTE: Administrative unit boundaries shown here do not represent official endorsement by the National Elections Commission or the Government of Liberia. The process for the accurate demarcation and mapping of administrative units is currently on-going. Upon completion of this process, the Government of Liberia shall release the official boundaries for all administrative units

2023 Configuration of Voter Registration Centers - National Elections Commission

2022 Administrative Boundary & Locality Verification Exercise with Local Authority - NEC, MIA, LISGIS & LLA 2020-2021 National Geographic Planning - Liberia Institute of Statistics & Geo-Information Services (LISGIS)

■ Kilometers 10 20

Map Projection: UTM Zone 29N Datum: WGS 84



Generated by the Delimitation System NEC National Elections Commission GIS Section Production Date: 28 July 2023